

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22111/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2006 in WA No. 72/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

PANNALAL GHOSH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing SLP and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Ramita Guha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for  
substitution for bringing on record Lrs. Of deceased Petitioner  
No.3 and all the Lrs. are major and are represented by their  
power of attorney and counsel has also filed Vakalatnama.  
Service is complete in this matter.

Counsel for Respondent No. 1 seeks time to file Counter  
Affidavit. Four weeks time is granted.

List the matter on 23.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar