

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22111/2008

PANNALAL GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr.Chandan Kumar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Notice addressed to Respondent No.2 has been returned with an endorsement 'left'. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address. Notice addressed to Respondent No.4 has been returned with an endorsement 'expired'. Ld.counsel for the Petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking steps against the deceased Lr. Respondent No.4. Await return of notice of Respondent No.3.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.17

-2-

It is seen that the third petitioner had died and the substitution application filed as I.A.No.3 has been allowed, though mistakenly recorded in the previous order as Respondent No.3. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to amend the cause title within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 13.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB