

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22111/2008

PANNALAL GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, PERMISSION TO BRING ADDL. FACTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anant Sharma, adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. SLP against respondent Nos. 2 & 4 stands dismissed vide order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 16.08.2011. The remaining respondents have been served. Respondent No.1 alone has filed counter affidavit. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar